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RESOLUTION CALL FOR EMPLOYMENT DIREC-Y-GEST 

OFFER 2026.06 

PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY Human resources support technician 

TYPE OF CONTRACT Fixed-term employment contract due to production circumstances. 

EXCLUSIONARY REQUIREMENTS Degree (or equivalent) in Labour Relations (Proof must be provided with the 

application). 

DATE OF INCORPORATION 10 of February 2026 

JOURNAL Full time. 1575 hours per year (aprox. 35h/week) 

GROSS ANNUAL COMPENSATION 30.797,79 € without prejudice to the basic update established in state legislation 

for 2026 

DURATION 
3 months (may be extended to a maximum of 6 months, Article 15.2 of the 

Workers' Statute) 

WORK CENTER IDIVAL 

 

Mr. Galo Peralta Fernández, in his capacity as Director of the Marqués de Valdecilla 

Research Institute Management Foundation, after reviewing the report on the selection 

process reference DIREC-Y-GEST  and in accordance with the principles of equality, merit 

and ability,  

RESOLVES: 

Appoint for coverage Mrs. Sara Viadero Martínez, with Tax Identification Number: 

***074*** to provide coverage.  

 

The applications submitted within the deadline for the above-mentioned Job Offer have 

obtained the following scores:  

Nº ID Surname and First Name  Score 

1º ***074*** Viadero Martínez, Sara 60 

2º ***986*** Pérez Mateo, Camino Does not hold the required official qualification 

3º ***904*** González Fernández, Yaiza Does not hold the required official qualification 
 

 

 

Santander, on the date of the electronic signature 

Galo Peralta 

Director of Management, IDIVAL 
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